
2024-2025 Butler University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-20   Conf: 6-14   Home: 9-8   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Telfort, Jahmyl 33-33 1159 35.1 179-380 .471 43-119 .361 128-166 .771 34 120 154 4.7 65 0 113 73 11 34 529 16.0
21 Brooks II, Pierre 35-35 1157 33.1 195-415 .470 58-171 .339 84-103 .816 31 149 180 5.1 43 0 66 59 4 16 532 15.2
22 McCaffery, Patrick 35-35 1125 32.1 131-303 .432 77-185 .416 53-62 .855 22 127 149 4.3 30 0 55 34 6 16 392 11.2
13 Bizjack, Finley 34-30 940 27.6 109-246 .443 59-138 .428 73-96 .760 16 78 94 2.8 62 0 82 44 7 18 350 10.3
23 Screen, Andre 35-9 692 19.8 107-190 .563 0-3 .000 56-97 .577 74 132 206 5.9 73 1 35 56 45 9 270 7.7
12 King, Kolby 34-4 638 18.8 64-145 .441 26-65 .400 35-50 .700 17 115 132 3.9 67 0 57 49 4 21 189 5.6
00 Cassiá, Augusto 10-8 156 15.6 16-24 .667 3-7 .429 16-19 .842 6 25 31 3.1 27 0 8 7 8 3 51 5.1
33 Kapke, Boden 34-16 457 13.4 51-127 .402 18-66 .273 21-38 .553 26 70 96 2.8 50 2 22 11 4 10 141 4.1
14 Moore, Landon 35-3 567 16.2 27-76 .355 6-28 .214 52-71 .732 13 45 58 1.7 48 0 44 27 5 9 112 3.2
01 Haywood, Evan 23-2 127 5.5 15-38 .395 9-26 .346 9-11 .818 2 6 8 0.3 12 0 5 4 0 4 48 2.1
03 McComb, Ethan 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
Total 35 7025 200.7 894-1944 .460 299-808 .370 529-715 .740 296 924 1220 34.9 477 3 487 384 94 140 2616 74.74
Opponents 35 7025 200.7 995-2252 .442 266-836 .318 362-480 .754 376 838 1214 34.7 625 12 483 271 115 236 2618 74.80

Team Statistics Butler OPP
SCORING 2616 2620
    Points Per Game 74.7 74.9
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 894-1944 995-2252
    Field Goal Pct .460 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 299-808 266-836
    3PT FG Pct .370 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 529-715 362-480
    FT Pct .740 .754
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 10.3
REBOUNDS 1220 1214
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 487 483
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.8
TURNOVERS 384 271
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 7.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.8
STEALS 140 236
    Steals Per Game 4.0 6.7
BLOCKS 94 115
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 131,141 107,263
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-7,714 11-9,751
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-5,510

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Butler 1259 1347 10 2616
Opponents 1286 1322 12 2620

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 MISSOURI ST. W 72-65 7,887
11/08/24 AUSTIN PEAY L 66-68 7,193
11/11/24 WESTERN MICH. W 85-65 6,855
11/15/24 SMU W 81-70 7,798
11/22/24 MERRIMACK W 78-39 6,823
11/28/24 vs Northwestern W 71-69 1,736
11/29/24 vs Mississippi St. W 87-77 1,978
12/03/24 EASTERN ILL. W 73-58 6,886
12/07/24 at Houston L 51-79 7,035
12/10/24 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 68-71 6,980
12/14/24 vs Wisconsin L 74-83 15,045

* 12/18/24 at Marquette L 70-80 15,770
* 12/21/24 UCONN L 74-78 9,100
* 01/01/25 VILLANOVA L 65-73 8,284
* 01/04/25 at St. John's (NY) L 62-70 5,602
* 01/08/25 at Providence L 65-84 8,111
* 01/11/25 CREIGHTON L 76-80 8,134
* 01/15/25 SETON HALL W 82-77 6,607
* 01/21/25 at UConn L (OT) 78-80 15,684
* 01/25/25 DEPAUL W 86-69 8,704
* 01/28/25 MARQUETTE L 69-78 7,423
* 01/31/25 at Georgetown L 70-73 6,729
* 02/05/25 at Seton Hall W 84-54 8,634
* 02/08/25 PROVIDENCE W 82-81 8,312
* 02/15/25 GEORGETOWN W 97-86 8,844
* 02/18/25 at Xavier L 63-76 10,023
* 02/22/25 at DePaul W 84-72 5,267
* 02/26/25 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 70-76 7,086
* 03/01/25 at Villanova L 70-80 6,501
* 03/05/25 XAVIER L 78-91 8,225
* 03/08/25 at Creighton L 74-87 17,907

03/12/25 vs Providence W 75-69 0
03/13/25 vs St. John's (NY) L 57-78 19,812
03/31/25 vs Utah W 86-84 0
04/02/25 vs Boise St. L 93-100 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Butler University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Telfort, Jahmyl 20-20 717 35.9 116-241 .481 24-69 .348 68-89 .764 19 84 103 5.2 39 0 75 44 7 24 324 16.2
21 Brooks II, Pierre 20-20 664 33.2 114-239 .477 31-92 .337 41-51 .804 13 86 99 5.0 24 0 40 30 2 10 300 15.0
13 Bizjack, Finley 20-16 570 28.5 72-160 .450 41-90 .456 36-49 .735 12 41 53 2.7 35 0 41 23 5 9 221 11.1
22 McCaffery, Patrick 20-20 641 32.1 71-166 .428 37-101 .366 29-33 .879 13 76 89 4.5 20 0 34 22 1 9 208 10.4
23 Screen, Andre 20-6 441 22.1 75-125 .600 0-2 .000 38-61 .623 48 74 122 6.1 44 1 26 29 29 6 188 9.4
33 Kapke, Boden 19-12 293 15.4 35-86 .407 13-44 .295 14-23 .609 20 45 65 3.4 30 1 16 7 3 9 97 5.1
12 King, Kolby 19-4 323 17.0 31-72 .431 11-33 .333 21-26 .808 7 61 68 3.6 36 0 25 26 0 10 94 4.9
14 Moore, Landon 20-2 334 16.7 13-46 .283 1-12 .083 27-39 .692 8 29 37 1.9 31 0 26 14 4 4 54 2.7
01 Haywood, Evan 13-0 40 3.1 4-9 .444 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 2 13 1.0
03 McComb, Ethan 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 531-1144 .464 161-448 .359 276-374 .738 164 521 685 34.3 262 2 283 208 51 83 1499 74.95
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 597-1289 .463 158-489 .323 193-258 .748 195 496 691 34.6 332 4 306 144 79 133 1545 77.25

Team Statistics Butler OPP
SCORING 1499 1545
    Points Per Game 75.0 77.3
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 531-1144 597-1289
    Field Goal Pct .464 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-448 158-489
    3PT FG Pct .359 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-374 193-258
    FT Pct .738 .748
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 9.7
REBOUNDS 685 691
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 283 306
    Assists Per Game 14.2 15.3
TURNOVERS 208 144
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 7.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 2.1
STEALS 83 133
    Steals Per Game 4.2 6.7
BLOCKS 51 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.0
ATTENDANCE 80,719 100,228
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-8,072 10-10,023
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Butler 748 741 10 1499
Opponents 740 793 12 1545

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/24 at  Marquette L 70-80 15770
12/21/24 UCONN L 74-78 9100
01/01/25 VILLANOVA L 65-73 8284
01/04/25 at  St. John's (NY) L 62-70 5602
01/08/25 at  Providence L 65-84 8111
01/11/25 CREIGHTON L 76-80 8134
01/15/25 SETON HALL W 82-77 6607
01/21/25 at  UConn L (OT) 78-80 15684
01/25/25 DEPAUL W 86-69 8704
01/28/25 MARQUETTE L 69-78 7423
01/31/25 at  Georgetown L 70-73 6729
02/05/25 at  Seton Hall W 84-54 8634
02/08/25 PROVIDENCE W 82-81 8312
02/15/25 GEORGETOWN W 97-86 8844
02/18/25 at  Xavier L 63-76 10023
02/22/25 at  DePaul W 84-72 5267
02/26/25 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 70-76 7086
03/01/25 at  Villanova L 70-80 6501
03/05/25 XAVIER L 78-91 8225
03/08/25 at  Creighton L 74-87 17907


